
SHAPE American High School 

Advanced Placement Exams – Spring 2020 
Revised Times based on College Board COVID-19 Update 
 
 

Date Time in Belgium Test 

May 11 Monday 2200  (10:00 PM) US Government & Politics 

May 12 Tuesday 2000  (8:00 PM) Calculus AB 
Calculus BC 

May 12  Tuesday 2200  (10:00 PM) Human Geography 

May 13 Wednesday 2000 (8:00 PM) English Literature & Composition 

May 14 Thursday 2000  (8:00 PM) Chemistry 

May 14 Thursday 2200  (10:00 PM) Physics 1: Algebra Based 

May 15 Friday 2000  (8:00 PM) US History 

May 15 Friday 2200 (10:00 PM) Computer Science A 

May 18 Monday 2000 (8:00 PM) Biology 

May 19 Tuesday 2000 (8:00 PM) Psychology 

May 20 Wednesday 1800 (6:00 PM) German Language & Culture 

May 20 Wednesday 2000 (8:00 PM) English Language & Composition 

May 21 Thursday 1800 (6:00 PM) French Language & Culture 

May 21 Thursday 2000 (8:00 PM) World History 

May 21 Thursday 2200 (10:00 PM) Macroeconomics 

May 22 Friday 2000 (8:00 PM) Statistics 

 

*These courses use portfolio submissions and will not have a separate online exam. All 
deadlines for these submissions are extended to May 26, 2020, 11:59 PM ET.  

May 26 Tuesday   2-D Art & Design* 
Drawing* 
Computer Science Principles* 

 
College Board AP Coronavirus Updates:  
https://apcoronavirusupdates.collegeboard.org/students 

https://apcoronavirusupdates.collegeboard.org/students

